Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATI	ION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COMET SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: MIVA DIRECT, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 143 Varick Street
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013
	Country: U.S.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	
[] Other Execution Date: 6/6/2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/628,880 10/836,820	5,995,102 7,111,254 6,065,057
11/040,190	6,118,449
Additional number	rs attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be faxed:	Involved [7]
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP	
Ten Post Office Square	}
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel: 617-542-2290	
Fax: 617-451-0313	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00 [] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney Name: Victor B. Lebovici Registration No. 30,864	
Signature:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Attorney Docket No. COMET-MISC	
350256 Sent VIA FACSIMILE to:	

Assignment Division Recordation Services

Fax No. (571) 273 0140

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMET SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MIVA DIRECT, INC.", THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.



Harriet Smith Hindson Harrier Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 4002087

DATE: 07-06-05

3767304 8320 050561046

> PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Comet Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That pursuant to an action by unanimous written consent of directors without a meeting taken in accordance with Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, resolutions were duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation, setting forth a proposed amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is MIVA Direct, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting, the sole stockholder of the Corporation voted all issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation in favor of the amendment pursuant to an action by written consent of the sole stockholder in lieu of a meeting taken in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**FOURTH:** This Certificate of Amendment of Certification of Incorporation is not to become effective until June 13, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Craig A. Pisaris-Henderson, an authorized officer, this 6th day of June, 2005.

Name: Craig A. Pisaris-Henderson

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0257